ST8 ST8

Enrollment and Review Change to LB227

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Riepe amendment, AM1486, sections 65 and 66 have been renumbered as 74 and 75 respectively.
 - 2. In the Day amendment, AM1488, section 61 has been renumbered as 64.
 - 3. In the Hansen amendment, AM1497:
- a. Sections 21, 60, 61, 63, 65, 66, 67, 68, 71, and 90 have been renumbered as 23, 63, 65, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71, 76, and 95 respectively;
 - b. On page 8, lines 4 and 10, "68" has been struck and "71" inserted; and
- c. On page 9, line 5, "21, 60, 61, 63, 65, 66, 67, 68, and 71" has been struck and "23, 63, 65, 66, 68, 69, 70, 71, and 76" inserted; and in line 7 "90" has been struck and "95" inserted.
 - 4. In the E&R amendments, ER26:
- a. On page 16, lines 15 and 16, " $\underline{24}$, $\underline{27}$, $\underline{29}$, $\underline{31}$ to $\underline{37}$, and $\underline{42}$ to $\underline{47}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{27}$, $\underline{30}$, $\underline{32}$, $\underline{34}$ to $\underline{40}$, and $\underline{45}$ to $\underline{50}$ " inserted;
- b. On page 17, line 13, " $\underline{24}$, $\underline{27}$, $\underline{29}$, and $\underline{31}$ to $\underline{37}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{27}$, $\underline{30}$, $\underline{32}$, and $\underline{34}$ to $\underline{40}$ " inserted;
 - c. On page 19, line 2, "42" has been struck and "45" inserted;
 - d. On page 24, line 5, "47" has been struck and "50" inserted;
 - e. On page 32, lines 18 and 23, "42" has been struck and "45" inserted;
- f. On page 36, lines 5, 10, and 14, " $\underline{42}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{45}$ " inserted; and in line 30 " $\underline{50}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{53}$ " inserted;
- g. On page 40, line 14, " $\underline{55}$ to $\underline{57}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{58}$ to $\underline{60}$ " inserted; and
- h. On page 60, lines 18 through 22, "1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 84, and 86" has been struck and "1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 96, and 98" inserted; in line 27 "71-475," has been struck and "68-1512, 71-475, 71-1797, 71-1798," inserted; and in line 30 "38-1813, 38-2801, 68-1017.02, 68-1724," has been struck and "38-1,125, 38-1416, 38-1813, 38-2801, 68-1017.02, 68-1206, 68-1724, 71-222, 71-401, 71-403" inserted.
- 5. On page 1, the matter beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 3 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "public health and welfare; to amend sections 38-1801, 38-1802, 38-1803, 38-1806, 38-1807, 38-1808, 38-1809, 38-1810, 38-1811, 38-1812, 38-1816, 38-2852, 38-2867.01, 68-1006.01, 68-1512, 71-475, 71-1797, 71-1798, 71-8202, 71-8228, 71-8230, 71-8231, 71-8234, 71-8235, 71-8239, 71-8241, 71-8242, 71-8243, 71-8244, 71-8245, and 71-8247, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 38-101, 38-121, 38-129.02, 38-131, 38-167, 38-186, 38-1,125, 38-1416, 38-1813, 38-2801, 38-2891, 68-901,

ST8 ST8

68-1017.02, 68-1206, 68-1724, 71-222, 71-401, 71-403, 71-417, 71-2461.01, 71-2479, 71-8236, 71-8237, and 71-8240, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022; to adopt the Behavior Analyst Practice Act; to change provisions of the Uniform Credentialing Act relating to criminal history record information checks, confidentiality relating to physical wellness programs, and a report requirement for certain credential holders; to change provisions of the Funeral Directing and Embalming Practice Act relating to apprenticeship; to provide, change, and eliminate definitions and provisions of the Medical Nutrition Therapy Practice Act relating to legislative findings, board membership and duties, licensure, and scope of practice; to change provisions relating to prescriptions, licensure of pharmacists, and compounding standards; to provide for vaccine administration by pharmacy technicians; to provide duties for the Department of Health and Human Services under the Medical Assistance Act regarding certain hospitals; to change the personal needs allowance for eligible aged, blind, and disabled persons; to require medicaid reimbursement for hospitals as prescribed; to create a pilot program relating to patients with complex health needs; to change provisions relating to the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program; to state intent regarding appropriations; to change provisions relating to child care assistance; to change provisions of the Disabled Persons and Family Support Act; to change the compensation of the Board of Barber Examiners; to provide and change definitions and change requirements relating to medication under the Health Care Facility Licensure Act; to change provisions of the Nebraska Center for Nursing Act relating to appropriation intent and the Nebraska Center for Nursing Board; to change provisions of the Prescription Drug Safety Act relating to delivery and labeling; to change and eliminate definitions, powers and duties, other provisions, and a fund under the Statewide Trauma System Act; to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to provide severability; to repeal the original sections; to outright repeal sections 38-1804, 71-8208, 71-8216, 71-8220, 71-8222, 71-8238, 71-8246, and 71-8252, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 71-8226, 71-8227, and 71-8251, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022; and to declare an emergency." inserted.

(signed) Beau Ballard, Chairperson